
County Chief Probation Officer
Clark Meredith R. Kraft 

Clarksville Town Court
2000 Broadway St.
Clarksville, Indiana  47129
Phone: 812-283-1505
Meredith@clarksvilletowncourt.com

Delaware Roberta L. Terranova 

Muncie City Probation
300 North High Street
Muncie, Indiana  47305-1639
Phone: 765-747-4782
rlterranova@muncie.in.gov

Elkhart Alison A. Gingerich 

Goshen City Probation
111 East Jefferson, Suite 2
Goshen, Indiana  46528-3739
Phone: 574-533-9998
alisongingerich@goshencity.com

Bryan Shaw 

Elkhart City Probation
317 W. High Street
Elkhart, Indiana  46516-2827
Phone: 574-522-5745
Bryan.Shaw@coei.org

Grant Ashley L. Yeakle 

Gas City City Probation
211 E. Main Street
Gas City, Indiana  46933
Phone: 765-677-3081
gccourt@indy.rr.com

Brent D. Harshman 

Marion City Probation
301 South Branson Street
Marion, Indiana  46952-4052
Phone: 765-668-4426
bharshman@cityofmarion.in.gov

Hendricks R. Todd McCormack 

Plainfield Town Court Probation
1075 W. Main Street
Plainfield, Indiana  46168
Phone: 317-838-3710
tmccormack@co.hendricks.in.us

Kristin Ushman 

Brownsburg Town Court Probation
61 N Green Street
Brownsburg, Indiana  46112
Phone: 3178586006
kushman@brownsburg.org
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County Chief Probation Officer
Johnson Corinna Lock 

Greenwood City Probation
186 Surina Way
Greenwood, Indiana  46143
Phone: 317-865-6398
lockc@greenwood.in.gov

Lake

East Chicago City Probation
2301 East Columbus Drive
East Chicago, Indiana  46312-2609
Phone: 219-391-8489

Robert C. Phares 

Schererville Town Probation
25 East Joilet Street Road 2
Schererville, Indiana  46375
Phone: 219-865-5579
rphares@schererville.org

Lee-Ann E. Lozzi 

Hobart City Probation
414 Main Street
Hobart, Indiana  46342
Phone: 219-942-8218
probation@cityofhobart.org

Erin C. Stokes 

Lowell Town Probation
501 E. Main Street
Lowell, Indiana  46356
Phone: 219-696-4077
stokeex@lakecountyin.org

Gregory L. Henry 

Gary City Probation
555 Polk Street
Gary, Indiana  46402-1741
Phone: 219-881-1271
ghenry@gary.gov

Liana Weigle 

Merrillville Town Probation
7820 Broadway Avenue
Merriville, Indiana  46410
Phone: 219-756-6185
merrillvilleprobation@gmail.com

Erin C. Stokes 

Crown Point City Probation
Courthouse Square, Room 300, P.O. Box 594
Crown Point, Indiana  46307
Phone: 219-661-2288
stokeex@lakecountyin.org
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County Chief Probation Officer
Madison Amber Evans 

Elwood City Probation
1505 South B Street
Elwood, Indiana  46036
Phone: 765-552-7273
aevans@elwood.in.gov

Conzzula J. DeLong 

Anderson City Probation
P.O. Box 2100
Anderson, Indiana  46018-2100
Phone: 765-648-6088
cdelong@cityofanderson.com
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